Yz0(09

Form Must Be Typed

‘“\WN EIDENT AL KSVZAECE%EE;.:;DFOZ: ORIGINA Le;::;;:f:g;
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 32825
Name: _Fioneer Exploration, LTD.

Address: _19603 Kuykendahl Suite 200
City/State/Zip: Houston, Texas 77090

API No. 15 . 095-22065-00-00

Purchaser: _Qil-SemCrude Gas-Kansas Gas Services

County: Kingman

_ -SW_.SE_SW gec. 17 Twp.39 _s. R.8__ [ East[¥] West
400 feet from('S J N (circle one) Line of Section
1650

Operator Contact Person: 2ohn Houghton

Phone: (281 ) _893-9400 ext 256 @((3 1

Contractor: Name: _Warren Drilling wﬂg

License: 33724

Wellsite Geologist: Patrick J. Deenihan \?\ ﬂ(\%

N
Designate Type of Completion: @@
v NewWell _____Re-Entry ____ Workover

— | —SWD ______SIOW Temp. Abd.

Y _Gas ___ENHR ___SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: —_____ Original Total Depth:
Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

. DUAI Completion Docket No.

— . Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

01/11/07 01/22/07 02/02/07
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompleticn Date Recompletion Date

feet from E / circle one) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section@wner:

(circleone) NE SE NW
Lloyd Wells Unit

Spivey-Grabs-Basil

Lease Name: Well #: 4-17

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Mississippian Chat

Elevation: Ground:—_1 523 —. Kelly Bushing: 1532

Total Depth: 4.324' Plug Back Total Depth: 4294’

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 250 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? {(IYes [/INo
If yes, show depth set Feet

If Alternate [| completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluld Management Plan AH/ T MH l-07-08

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pi

Chloridecontent______________ppm  Fluid volume_L bbls
Dewatering method used__1rucked/Evaporation

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: _T & C Manurfacturing

Lease Name: _1renton SWD License No.: 31826
Quarter Sec. 2 Twp.30S_s R._7 [ East [4] West
County: _Kingman Docket No.;._D-7122

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complefe and correct to the bpest pf my knowledge.
Signature: Mﬁ%:%a;z %é

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: _Préduction Eng;i:ueer/ Date: 1‘} / 30/ 07

_\{_,m Letter of Confidentiality Recelved

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Zﬂ day of A Pﬂ/[.

20 07

\/ If Denied. Yes E}Date:

—Y___ Wireline Log Received RE ED
\/ Geologist Report Rece%msi\s CORPORATION COMMISSION

Notary Public: Lan ) 0/‘#%/
Date Commission Expires: )Z - /3 \/p

URE Distribution
Notary Public, Strath of Texas s MAY 01 2007
Commission .
December 13, 2010 i CONSERVATION DIvision

WICHITS, K5




Operator Name: _Iﬂ(_)peer Explorati@l LTD. Lease Name: ngyd Wells__Unit ———

L Twp. 30 s RS { "] East [/]West County: _Kingman — e

Sec.

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [JYes [/]No [/]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [1Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Jves [INo Heebner Shale 3220" -1697'

Cores Taken (Jyes [/]No Lansing o 3437 -1905'

Electric Log Run Yes [ JNo Stark Shale . 3851" 2319'
(Submit Copy)

Hertha Limestone 3865' -2333

Cherokee Shale 40971 -2559'

CNL/CDL, Micro-R, DIL, & CBL Mississippian 4162' -2630

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD  [V] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Ty;i-c:-s;;t.i—FTe}cEnf N
Drilled Set(In0O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives

Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24 250' 60/40 Poz | 225 2%cc

Purpose of String

Production 7-7/8" 4-1/2" 4323 AA2 220 10% Salt 5%Gilsonite

_ ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
- ... Perforate -
| ._ .. Protect Casing
| —.- PlugBackTD

_ _.. Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

I -
4163'-4167' 600 gal 15% NeFe Acid w/ 23 Balls (4163-4167'

I
Fracture 893 bbls gel & 49,500 Ibs. Sand 14163-4167"

Shots Per Foot

t
|
|

S

|

| TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-3/8" 4204' (Jves  [Ano

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
02/22/07 [} Flowing f¥] Pumping [ aasLin ["] Other (Explainy

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hi
er 24 Hours 35 100 83 28500

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) (] Other (@i 810 ﬁ’vﬁ‘i&,‘;r
4 efx9T Yo a2 Sy ymton Sigho 1
L aeied pue2ifmod (4 o
g 46108 .£F vodmace()

[(Ivented [v/]Sold [ JUsedon Lease gmeg‘lj@ewM W; { ] Commingled 4163-4167'
L




SALES OFFICE: SALES & SERVICE OFFICE: SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:

‘ 100 S. Main 1700 S. Country Estates Rd.
Suite #607 .0. X 129

r' Wichita, Ks. 67202 L Hetal, Ks. 67905-0129

ENERGY SERVICES 316-262-5799 FAX ‘, g 24-2280 FAX

I~

Invoice

Invoice l Invoice Date [ Order | Staticn

i i 701132 012207 | 15052 |  Pratt |
Pioneer Exploration LTD _ 7 15052

Service Description

o0 Box 38 [ Cemem
Spivey, KS 67142 Lease | well | wett Type

< Lioyd Wells AT~ | New Well
_4 S

AFE [ PO Terms

CustomerRep ‘ Treater

Kevin Gordley
Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Price
AA2 SK 240 $16.53 $3,967.20 (T)

SALT (Fine) @@z GAL 1632 $0.25 $408.00 (T
DEFOAMER % ? LB 46 $3.45 $158.70 (T)
CEMENT FRICTION REDUCER N?@ ) \ LB 68 $6.00 $408.00 (T)

GAS BLOCK AL s $5.15 $875.50 (T)
COMFIDER

GILSONITE LB $0.67 $806.01 (T
JSCC-1 GAL $44.00 $220.00 (T)
MUD FLUSH GAL $0.86 $430.00 (T
TURBOLIZER, 4 112" EA $67.00 $402.00 (T)
TOP RUBBER CEMENT PLUG, 4 1/2" EA $56.25 $56.25 (T)
GUIDE SHOE-REGULAR, 4 1/2" EA 1 $125.70 $125.70 (T)
FLAPPER TYPE INSERT FLOAT VALVES, 4 1/2" EA 1 $160.00 $160.00 (T)
HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - 1 WAY MI 90 $5.00 $450.00
CAR, PICKUP OR VAN MILEAGE - 1 WAY MI 45 $3.00 $135.00
PROPPANT / BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON MILE, $200 MIN ™ 509 $1.60 $814.40
CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE SK 240 $1.50 $360.00
CASING CEMENT PUMPER, 4001-4500' IST 4 HRS ON LOC EA 1 $1,764.00 $1,764.00
CEMENT HEAD RENTAL EA 1 $250.00 $250.00
DERRICK CHARGE, ABOVE 10’ EA 1 $250.00 $250.00
T doitbhave o wel] [ o HFEFF For A, S
ghe 13‘1“ S) \Wnpjs.  Sub Total: $12,040.76
Discount: $1,927.19 n F E'# )

Discount Sub Total: $10,113.57 ..
RECEIVED inﬁ)rﬁan County & State Tax Rate: 530% Taxes: $356.91 KS 7

(ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISE - )
(T} Taxable Item Total: @ lé 292-) S
MAY 0 1 2007 —

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K5 APPROVED: _.

I ASE REMET TO Acid Sabvitnk LG Sk N T E RN OF e, - - 1

Accounts are past due met 30 days fellowing the date of inveice. Fimance charge of | 1/2% per menth or 18% sunnai percentage rate will be charged oa all past due sccounts. Customser agrees mot te withhold
paymesnt of a0y Invoice, or assert asy right of affset. recoupment or any ofher defense (o payment of any Invoice, on account of suy right that yeu may mow or bereafter have to payment from ws, except for
claims arising ont of such Inveice becanse of defects in the specific services described im such Invoice. Additionally, you hereby waive amy right (hat you may have under any state, federal or other baw te assert




AW — HE - /S )W THhea C. G, = e/ £ A info

Jet

Star

»

Subject to Corraction FIELD ORDER 1 5 O 5 )
€ENERGY SERVICES Toas Wolls '
' ne LL0YD wWeres Zi-/? “’")/ﬂ7 ‘30}
Date /‘,_ ZZ__ 0 -7 Customer ID County ” 6 ) State . S Statio! M-_,_ .f‘
S M E/V/Q() %ID}‘/ q th Formation Shoe Joint Z / 4
: il |PPED3 [P 22 [PRBICITpME 0
(E; Customer Representative A M / mawrvﬁ /‘ﬂ g y
=y Product | quanmiry ) M:::;w.s;omméf:ana SERVICES USED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
B P25 ot | P Tty
o V22223 4| SHET
R A AW 7
sz ik | s Box
F k232/ Y203h| iz sonvzrZ
Jar
IAICHH 52/ TS~/
1 lzzz/ YA A
¥ \C30Z] 500001 p7 LD 2 ush
' F/0ol 6 Z (LZ2ER
Io |Ert2 ] /ed | 41y 7P Gudler (Zud Ko
ﬁ R0 | 1t | Yre LiesDE SHhE 3b 90
230 | /8| . TWSERT fZofT s
ST TORINTTAL
N
15 |Et00 | B |
12\ mvo/ | Founte
1o =t 5057y _
A &2 |, 2
E 207 | [
220/ |y Lo
e o | [ %
—|_RECEIVED
e DN COMMISSION
MAY 0 1]2007
WICHITA, K3
0 P.0. Bo 0 0 0 TOTAL 0

Tayl

rinting, Inc. 620-672-3856




&cm

TREATMENT REPORT
Date

Lease No.

cxﬁ, <77)

L.easeéc ZE / | V\‘lellx ¢_/ 7
m Station - A

Cys P88z, 3

State %—v

i

Type Job [4 Formati ¥ Legal Description
PP Lo/C ST BNIE ~ A/ e 24 /7-30-F
Py’E DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casi% Tubing Size | Shots/Ft Acid RATE| PRESS ISIP
M in.
De 27 Depth From To Pre Pad ax 5 Min K@@
Vi
Volume Volume From To Pad in K‘P@ @ @
Max Press Max Press Frac Avg 15 Mm g ;
From To
Well Connection| Annulus Vol. From To HHP Used MM{[@F}WN U MNL
p%%rz Packer Depth From To Flush Gas Volume _ Total Load
Customer Representativz/%e, Station Manager cy ) ﬁ‘y Treater éau &gy
Service Units f%g % 3¢7 ‘% /
Driver H
Names ﬁ é KO —ES
Casing Tubing : .
Time Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log

2722

N Lacntg 2D/

I -/-2-3-5—C- %

[HYST

Mw@/

/&0 | Zeo 20
ZHO 7/ Z
Zeo T 3

2O

30O

2O O

. MAY 01 2007

/630 | s 200

W£§§ Y

. WICHITA, K3

10244 NE Hiway 61 < P

.0. Box 8613 ¢ Pratt, KS 67124- 8613 . (620) 672- 1201 . Fax (620) 672-5383

: A%79.%

Taylor Printing, Inc. 6§20-672-3658




SALES OFFICE: SALES & SERVICE OFFICE: SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:

100 S. Main 10244 NE. Hwy 61 1700 S. Country Estates Rd.
‘ Suite #607 P.O. Box 8613 P.O. Box 129
‘—’Et 5 ta "" Wichita, Ks. 67202 Pratt, Ks. 67124-8613 Liberal, Ks. 67905-0129
316-262-3699 620-672-1201 620-624-2277
ENEIRGY SERVICE S 316-262-5799 FAX  620-672-5383 FAX 620-624-2280 FAX
N2,
Invotce

Invoice | Invoice Date | Order Station

| N I N TR

Scrvice Description

B T S

L T Lease Well | wett Type

AL e
= ——wwwe

Bill to: W f;h
Pioneer Exploration LTD e

PO Box 38 tree
Spivey, KS 67142 '

AFE Terms

——

Treater

CustomerRep

Larry Priest Clarence Messick
ID. Description UOM Quantity  Unit Price Price
D203 60/40 POZ SK 225 $10.71 $2,409.75 (T)
C194 CELLFLAKE LB 49 $3.70 $181.30 (T)
C310 CALCIUM CHLORIDE LBS 582 $1.00 $582.00 (T)
C228 SUGAR LB 100 $2.00 $200.00 (T)
F163 WOODEN CEMENT PLUG, 8 5/8" EA 1 $88.90 $88.90 (T)
E100 HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - 1 WAY MI 90 $5.00 $450.00
E101 CAR, PICKUP OR VAN MILEAGE - 1 WAY M 45 $3.00 $135.00
E104 PROPPANT / BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON MILE, $200 MIN ™ 437 $1.60 $699.20
E107 CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE SK 225 $1.50 $337.50
R200 CASING CEMENT PUMPER, 0-300' 1ST 4 HRS ON LOC. EA 1 $924.00 $924.00
R701 CEMENT HEAD RENTAL o EA ‘ 1 $250.00 $250.00
Sub Total: $6,257.65
Discount; $1,017.74
Discount Sub Toal: 5523991 HFEH 7
Kingman County & State Tax Rate: 530% Taxes: $153.64 K_S 7
W A <
&@@% T\P‘\ (‘0 V\" )\/&VL QW N# 2R

RFC‘/(' Sor s '{)_1(’ LJ&TI
Thank S, -S/\(mnct\

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 0 1 2007
APPROVED:

CONSERVATIONDVISION 7 & )ﬂﬂ
WICHITE K5

Accounts are past due net 30 days following the date of invoice. lfinlm chm of 1 m% per -omi or ll% llllll pﬂ'ultll! rate will be chrged - nl past d-e accounts. Customer agrees nat to withhold
payment of any Invoice, or assert amy right of offset, recoupment o any other defense te payment of any Iaveice, on nccount of aay right that you may new or heveafter have te payment frem us, except for
claleus arising out of such Inveice because of defects In the specific services described im such Invoice. Additienally, yow hereby waive any right that you may have under any state, federsd or other law to assert




J

ENERGY SERVICES

tIStar

%

Subject to Correction

FIELD ORDER

4277

FToyd Wells Untt ™4 - [7[**17-305-8W
m ' ‘ -0 7 Customer ID County f lng an State ‘r 5’. Station ra H_
g E ee ’ ! .o ! . -Ioept -F:ﬁugu aqs Shoe Joint L§F+.
A RYg o 150 F1 Bogce - /i ew We
g e r ATty Priest [Clérence R Messicky
P D2032225sK 60/%0 Poz
Ct [FilhCellFlake
C-3101982 LW Calcivum C hloride
C-22% [loalb. Sugqr‘
u F-163llea. |Wooden Cement Plug, 898
] E E-looQomi. eqyy l[ethe_m_qu;g_,l;M@_y
) E-101 145 m. "fc uf (ledge, |-~ qu
- E-lo4 4371 elivery
E-lo7 Qﬂiﬁ}&ﬁﬁmenf bermce Charge
V-200!|lea. |Cement U/YIPGY‘:O - 300’
R-70l | lea, |Cement Head Renta
et
apn 30 4107
chrrmR—
/
%_' vnte ice = PEA?P:& S;Qiﬂ,ﬂl
us taxes KANSAS co POURA-TION COMMISSION
MAY-6-2667
CONSE'RVATION DIVISdON
-y b0 Bq 0 0 0 TOTAL

Taylor Printing, Inc. 820-672-3656




ENERGY SGRVICES

detStar

TREATMENT REPORT

onee E)( loratien, Lilh'1F ecl e

s Unis ™" 4-17 71-171-07
Efﬁjrf Statlon ra + sﬁg_aﬁxe'pthzsq Bl County J man i State rS.
Tyde Job urtace - /QW e Formation il %e.s%%_ SM

PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA Ceml; USED TREATMENT RESUME N

FHa52 3 [ BryEs, [oo ** 225 sachs |60/ Y80 PoTWith @F Gel, 32C.C,
o1, i A From To S 2ASLb./shY re S Min

1875 Bhll" ™ |rom To ®4.70L v g S

ax Press Erom o ey Avg 1 15 Min.
6 42\#?%0!" From To HHP Used Annulus Pressure

i.lq_ 7 Packer Depth From To Flushl 5 S B olﬁe -Total Load

Customer RepresE\tavP. v Prie 5‘1' Station Manager&-‘I ’ , Sc O_H. @a rence R. essic ‘T

Seyvuce Units ‘ | ‘{ j 2 8 3 2

Names %ﬁlcfr Rose [Willis LaCha

Time P. p?::;zge pTr::;r:jgg Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log

4 0o Tructradnlocatidnand ho etymeeting.

4:1s Watren D {“L‘m} ot orvn hyts.new 3L 78 ¢ 7o,
5:20 CasinginwWell.Crevlate 1D E} inuvtesS,

3. %0 [1e0 ) StartFresh .0 Pre-Flus

\oo 19 9 Start mmnq m&gﬁié%to&z cemerit
65 S‘fon Qummm Shot inwell, Kelease pluy,

_ ~o~ Qpen well.” -
3755 | so 4 - e o) cement
6.00 [ l0 15.5 [vg down.

Shot 1n well.
Civevlated (S sks cement topit.
Wash vp pump truchr,
6 30 -:)-o‘oComoleTe
T h gqn h‘ 2

Clarence, iif fre, Stephen, Jordon

Dr‘r\v-nv;EU

&\ﬁ @(@ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
B 2l MAY-8-2087——
&\8 @&Y'\f\ [/\\7
@a (\N” \K\)\Q‘l N oo CONSI%AR"\’/‘AI@?AIVISION
AL RIRY S s %)

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 8613 « Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672-1201 « Fax (620) 672-5383

Taytor Printing, Inc. 20-672-3656




Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: Lloyd Wells Unit #4-17 Completion Report, ACO-1.

-Please File Confidentially

April 30, 2007

KCC
APR 3 ¢ 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

Please hold any information on the above referenced well in “Confidential Custody” for the maximum time as prescribed in
K.AR. 82-3-107 (e} (1). An additional one year extension will also be requested as is authorized by K.A.R. 82-3-107 (e)

(4).

Included in this submission:
-ACO-1 (Original and two copies)
-Cementing Reports (Surface and Production)
-One copy of all wireline logs and geologist reports

If additional information is needed, please contact me.

Sincerely,

mCr@%?

John Houghton
Production Engineer

Pioneer Exploration, Ltd
Office # (281) 893-9400 ext 256
Fax# (281) 893-7629

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY U 1 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Pioneer Exploration, Ltd. 0 15603 Kuykendahl, Suite 200 o0 Houston, Texas 77090-3655
Main Phone: 281-893-9400 o Main Fax: 281-893-7629 o Accounting Fax: 832-249-1270




